

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

(Please type or use ballpoint pen)

EDITION No. 4

H. B. No. 1305

DATE 8-5-09

S. B. No. _____

Amendment No. 3

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE _____

Rep.) GOODALL
Sen.)

1 moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 28

2 (X) WHICH CHANGES THE TITLE
3 by deleting the word "Five" and substituting the
4 word "Ten"

6 And on page 1 line 29 by deleting the word
7 "FIFTEEN" and substituting the word "TWENTY"

9 and on page 9 line 16 by deleting "Five percent (5%)
10 and substituting "ten percent (10%)"

12 and on page 9 line 17 by deleting "fifteen
13 percent (15%) and adding "twenty percent (20%)"

FAILED

SIGNED [Signature]

ADOPTED _____ FAILED ✓ 6-40 TABLED _____

8-5-09 Janet Pruitt